

NGR 4255/15

Dated. 08-04-2019

Today is fixed for appearance.

Sole accused person on court bail is present before this court today.

The record is taken up for plea to expedite the matter.

Perused the materials sent with it. The substance of accusation was stated and explained to the accused person but he pleaded not guilty and claimed to be tried. Having considered the case as made out from the charge-sheet and materials sent with it, I am of the opinion that there is sufficient ground to proceed against the accused person u/s 30(iv) of the Archaeological Sites & Remains Act, 1958.

To 29-08-19 for evidence of all P.R.Ws.

B.C. II to comply.

**J.M,2nd Court,
Bishnupur**